



2018:HHC:9627

RSA No. 145 of 2018

04.04.2018 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Admit on the following substantial question of law:

1. Whether findings recorded by the learned first Appellate Court are perverse inasmuch as it has failed to take into consideration the pleadings as also the evidence available on record?

Issue post admission notice to the respondent, returnable within six weeks. Steps for service be taken within two days.

CMP No. 2609 of 2018

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land as existing on the spot as on date.

Copy dasti.

Chauhan)

April 4, 2018
(sanjeev)

**(Tarlok Singh
Judge**