



2018:HHC:9627

RSA No. 145 of 2018.

28.5.2018 Present: Mr. Somender Chandel, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Malkiyat Singh, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

Learned proxy counsel appearing for the respondent states that Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 by filing memo of appearance. The same is ordered to be taken on record. Power of attorney be filed within four weeks.

List on **2.7.2018**

CMP No. 2609 of 2018

Since the appeal stands admitted, interim order dated 4.4.2018 is made absolute during the pendency of the appeal. Application stands disposed of. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

28th May, 2018.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge