



2018:HHC:9627

Pritam Chand (deceased) through LRs vs. Balraj Singh

RSA No.145 of 2018

29.07.2026 Present: Mr. Sunny Modgil and Ms. Ananya Verma,
Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellants, list after ten days.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

July 29, 2026
(vt)